

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1587 OF 2025
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 269 OF 2014**

Mahadev V. Jadhav (deceased)
Thr. Lrs.smt.shalabai M. Kurane And Others ...Applicants
Versus
Dattu K.jadhav (deceased)
Thr. Lrs. and Ors ...Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1588 OF 2025
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 269 OF 2014**

Mahadev V. Jadhav (deceased)
Thr. Lrs.smt.shalabai M. Kurane And Others) ...Applicants
Versus
Dattu K.jadhav (deceased)
Thr. Lrs. and Ors ...Respondents

...

Adv. Ketan Patil i/b Abhijit Adagule for the Applicants.

...

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.
DATE : 28th JANUARY 2026.

P.C.

1. Learned Advocate for the appellants seeks time to verify whether the Inter Applications filed by the appellants are served on the Respondents.
2. Stand over to **18th February 2026.**

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)