

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1588 OF 2025
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 269 OF 2014

Mahadev Vishnu Jadhav (Kurane) Deceased through
legal heirs; Shalabai Mahadev Kurane and others ... Applicants

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN:

Mahadev Vishnu Jadhav (Kurane) Deceased through
legal heirs; Shalabai Mahadev Kurane and others ... Appellants

Versus

Dattu Krishna Jadhav (Kurane) Deceased through Legal
heirs; Sadu Dattu Jadhav, Deceased through Legal
Heirs; Sarjerao Sadu Jadhav (Kurane) and others ... Respondents

Mr. Abhijit Adagule, for Applicants.

SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Digitally signed
by SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Date:
2026.02.20
10:48:23 +0530

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.
DATE : 18th February 2026.

P. C. :

1. This is an application for bringing legal heirs of deceased Respondent No.11 (Shri Hundurao Hari Kurane) on record.
2. Issue notice to proposed legal heirs - Respondent No.11-a to 11-f as shown in the cause title, returnable on 18.03.2026.

[M. M. SATHAYE, J.]